MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION

Three Rivers Bird Dog Club

Date of Application:		
Applicant's Name:		BIRD DOG CLUB TRI-CITIES, WA.
Spouse/Significant Other's Name: (non-voting unless requested in writing)		
Street Address:		
City:	State:	Zip:
Applicant's Phone #:		Spouse/Significant Other's Phone #:
Applicant's Email:		Spouse/Significant Other's Email:
What are your interests (e.g., upland	d hunting	g, AKC hunt tests, field trials)?
What breed(s) of dogs do you own	or are int	rerested in?
How did you find out about TRBDC	?	
Are you familiar with any current or	former m	nembers?
Are you a member of any other poir	nting dog	clubs?

Please complete and return this form directly to a club officer along with a check for \$50 for your first year's dues. Yearly membership fees are due by March 1st. To get in touch with a club officer, please reach out to us via email at <u>3riversbdc@gmail.com</u>.

All club members are required to sign a liability release in order to participate in our events as part of our land use agreement. Please compete this form (attached) and return with your application.

Please plan to attend our next general meeting. Meetings are held the first Monday of every month. Meeting times and locations are announced on our website threeriversBDC.org.

Thank you for submitting your application and we look forward to meeting you.

Three Rivers Bird Dog Club AGREEMENT FOR ASSUMPTION OF RISK, INDEMNITY, AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY;

1.	I acknowledge that I have voluntarily applied to
	Three Rivers Bird Dog Club to participate in field trial or hunt test activities ("field events")
	sponsored by Three Rivers Bird Dog Club, its officers and members, to be held at Christenson
	Farms, in Kennewick Washington.

- 3. **RELEASE**: As consideration for being permitted by landowners(on which field events take place) and Three Rivers Bird Dog Club, including their principals, officers and members to participate in these field event activities and use of their facilities, I hereby agree that I, my assignees, heirs, beneficiaries, guardians, and legal representatives will not make a claim against, sue or attach landowner or the property landowner, Three Rivers Bird Dog Club, including any of their principals, officers or members, or any of landowner's Three Rivers Bird Dog Club agents, contractors or employees including judges, marshals, and gunners, or the owner or supplier of any of the horses, vehicles and equipment used in these activities, for injury or damage resulting from negligence including that of any officer, member, employee, agent, or contractor, arising out of my entering onto landowner's property or my participation in the field event or my presence at the field event grounds. I hereby release any such landowners aw well as Three Rivers Bird Dog Club, including their officers, members, employees, agents, and contractors from all actions, claims, or demands that I, my assignees, heirs, beneficiaries, guardians, and legal representatives now have or may in the future have for injury or damage arising from my participation in the field event or my presence at the field event grounds including my loss of life. I verify my understanding and agreement to enter into this release by placing my initials here: _
- 4. *INDEMNITY*: I further agree for myself, my assignees, heirs, beneficiaries, guardians and legal representatives to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless any landowners of property on which field events take place and Three Rivers Bird Dog Club, including their officers, members, employees, agents and contractors from any and all losses, claims, actions or proceedings of any kind which may be initiated by myself and/or any other person or organization arising out of my entering onto landowner's property, my participating in the field event, or my presence at the field event grounds, including but not necessarily limited to any actions of suits for personal injuries, death, or property damage. This includes reimbursement of all legal cost and attorneys' fees incurred by any such landowners, Three Rivers Bird Dog Club and the other indemnified parties, or any of them, for the defense of any such actions or cross-actions. This obligation to

Three Rivers Bird Dog Club AGREEMENT FOR ASSUMPTION OF RISK, INDEMNITY, AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY;

defend and indemnify landowners and Three Rivers Bird Dog Club and other indemnified parties
applies even if any landowners or Three Rivers Bird Dog Club including their officers, members,
employees, agents and contractors negligently contribute to the occurrence causing the personal
injuries, death or property damage. I verify my understanding of this obligation and my intent to
comply with it by placing <i>my initials here</i> :

5. I have carefully read this agreement and understand its contents. I am aware that this is a release of liability, an agreement for assumption of all risks, and a contract obligating me to defend and indemnify Three Rivers Bird Dog Club and the other indemnified parties described above (including landowners on which any field events will take place), and I sign it of my own free will.

6.	Please print clearly:
	Dated:
	Name:
	Signature:
	Address:
	City, State, Zip

A minor must obtain the signature of his or her parent or guardian, who by signing below agrees to the release, assumption of risk and indemnity provisions set forth above, and in addition thereto agrees to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless any landowners of property on which field events take place and Three Rivers Bird Dog Club, including their officers, members, employees, agents and contractors from any and all losses, claims, actions or proceedings of any kind which may be initiated by myself and/or any other person or organization arising out of my entering onto landowner's property, my participating in the field event, or my presence at the field event grounds, including but not necessarily limited to any actions of suits for personal injuries, death, or property damage. This includes reimbursement of all legal cost and attorneys' fees incurred by any such landowners, Three Rivers Bird Dog Club and the other indemnified parties, or any of them, for the defense of any such actions or cross-actions brought by or on behalf of said minor.